

**Bid Sheet**

**RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services**

**PROJECT:** (WO#28) - RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services  
**LOCATION:** NW 57th Street & 114th Avenue / NW 56th Terrace & 102nd Avenue - Stormcrete Project



Contract Amount:	\$147,973.10
10% Contingency:	\$13,452.10
Funds by Resolution:	\$147,973.10

**RFQ No. 2022-12 Sidewalk, Curb & Gutter and Miscellaneous Concrete Repair Services**

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Bid
101-1B	Mobilization-Demobilization ( <b>Concrete Projects</b> ) (Includes dust control methods) (Scope of work: removal of existing concrete features, installation of new concrete features)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic ( <b>Concrete Projects</b> ) (Includes traffic control, pedestrian and vehicle access, signs, barricades, and flagger, as per FDOT Standards, lighting, and steel plates if required)	30	DA	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,600.00
104-18	Inlet Protection System	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
327-70-1	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement, 1" Avg. Depth	800	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
337-7-82	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	48	TN	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
520-1	Remove Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter, Valley Gutter, Raised Curb, Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, (Includes Disposal of Material)	45	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00
520-2-4	Concrete Curb, Type "D"	138	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,210.00
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 4" Thick	13	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00
527-2	Detectable Warnings	55	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
710-111-23	Painted Pavement Marking, Standard, White, Solid for Crosswalk and Roundabout, 12"	313	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,878.00
710-111-25	Painted Pavement Marking, Standard, White, Solid for Stop Line or Crosswalk, 24"	93	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00
710-112-1	Painted Pavement Marking, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 6"	0.015	GM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 750.00
711-111-23	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid for Crosswalk and Roundabout, 12"	313	313	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,878.00
711-111-25	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid for Stop Line or Crosswalk, 24"	93	93	\$ 10.00	\$ 930.00
711-162-31	Thermoplastic, Other Surfaces, Yellow, Skip, 6"	0.015	0.015	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 750.00
99-999	Furnish and Install Precast Porous Concrete Gutter Panels (as per Sheet 9 Detail Drawings)	40	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
<b>Sub-Total</b>					<b>\$ 134,521.00</b>

**Contingencies Withdraws**

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit		Total
1	10% Contingency	1.00	LS		\$ 13,452.10
<b>Sub-Total</b>					<b>\$13,452.10</b>

**Grand Total** **\$ 147,973.10**